SDLO
1500
FEATURES
• Medium kink-free power to
150 mW
• Fiber Bragg Grating stabilized
• Integrated TEC and thermisitor
APPLICATIONS

TEC current ITEC ∆T=45°C, Imax - 1.5 amps
Thermistor resistance Rtherm 9.5 10.5 KΩ
Parameter Specification Units
Fiber Pigtail Specifications
Type SM -
Mode-field Diameter 6.5 ±1 µm
Cladding Diameter 125 ±2 µm
Jacket Diameter 250 µm
Notes
1. All specifications are at BOL for an operating temperature range for Tcase = -20 to 70 °C and back reflection < -50 dB.
Operating Powers
Product Operating Maximum Maximum Maximum
Number Power Operating Kink-Free Kink-Free
Current Power Current
Pop (mW) Iop (mA) Pmax (mW) Imax (mA)
SDLO-1564-80 70 230 80 250
SDLO-1564-90 80 230 90 250
SDLO-1564-100 90 230 100 250
SDLO-1564-110 100 250 110 260
SDLO-1564-120 100 260 120 270
SDLO-1564-130 120 270 130 290
SDLO-1564-140 125 280 140 310
SDLO-1564-150 135 300 150 330
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in millimeters except where indicated
Lead Connection
Lead Connections